PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
True Innovations LLC	10/17/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LF Centennial Limited	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 957	
Internal Address:	Offshore Incorporations Centre	
City:	Road Town, Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D602286	
Patent Number:	D604968	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tong Wu
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9188.5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tong Wu

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 1#page1.tif source=Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Assignment 1#page3.tif source=Assignment 1#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0124

OF \$80.00 Deuzzee

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17th day of October

2011 BETWEEN:-

(1) True Innovations LLC

Address: Level 3, Alexander House, 35 Cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius

(Hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and

(2) LF Centennial Limited of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands
(Hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

(Hereinafter collectively called "the Parties")

WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignor is the sole legal and beneficial owner of the US patents set forth in the attached Schedule (hereinafter called "the Patents").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:-

- In consideration of the sum of One Hundred United States Dollars (USD100) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns the Patents, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the Patents free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which may have occurred prior to the date hereof to the Assignee.
- 2. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will do all such acts and execute all such documents as may be necessary to give effect to this Assignment to confer title in the Patents unto the Assignee. This shall include taking such steps to procure that the Patents shall be in the name of the Assignee.
- 3. This Assignment takes effect on the date of execution thereof, after which the Assignee must at its own cost timely register this Assignment with the relevant government patent offices, if so required by law; and/or fulfil any requirements in relation to this Assignment which are, or may become, necessary by law, to enable the Parties to exercise, enforce and enjoy all the rights and obligations in respect of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of US.

1

PATENT REEL: 027328 FRAME: 0125

SIGNED by for and on behalf of the Assignor)) 	<u> </u>
SIGNED by for and on behalf of the Assignee) .	

The Parties hereto have executed this Agreement the date and year first before written.

The Parties hereto have executed this Agreement the date and year first before written.

SIGNED by for and on behalf of the Assignor

SIGNED by Ulf Brettschneider for and on behalf of the Assignee

11

Country	Patent No.	Patent Name	Proprietor	Type of Patent	Filing Date
U.S.A.	D602,286 S	CP-837 Reflex Arm	True Innovations, LLC	Design	08/25/08
U.S.A.	D604,968 S	8928, 40119 Cut&Sew	True Innovations, LLC	Design	05/19/09